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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of: Hearing Examiner File:

MUP-19-004; MUP-19-005; MUP-19-

GRANT PROTECTION FOR TREES, ET AL., | 006; MUP-19-007; MUP-19-008;

MUP-19-009; MUP-19-010; MUP-19-

from a decision issued by the Director, 011; MUP-19-012; MUP-19-013;
Department of Construction and Inspections. MUP-19-014; & MUP-19-015

Department Reference:
3029801-LU & 3030630-LU

AMENDED NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE

TO:
TO:
TO:
TO:
TO:
TO:
TO:
TO:

Office of the Hearing Examiner;

Sharon Levine, Appellant;

Suzanne Grant, Appellant;

Reed Lyons, Appellant;

Charles & ClarissaMish, Appellant;

Peter & Sandra Brust, Appellant;

Ivy Aral Tabbara, Appellant; and

Department of Construction and Inspections, Respondent.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the appearance of the applicant, Curtis Bigelow, and

the property owner, 2813 4" Ave W LLC, is hereby entered in the above-entitled

proceeding, without waiving objections as to improper service or jurisdiction, through the

HELSELL
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undersigned attorneys, Brandon S. Gribben and Samuel M. Jacobs of Helsell Fetterman
LLP. You are hereby directed to serve all further notices, motions and pleadings, except
original process, upon said attorneys at their address stated below.

Respectfully submitted this 29" day of April, 2019.

HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP

By: ¢ Brandon S Gribben

Brandon S. Gribben, WSBA No. 47638

Samuel M. Jacobs, WSBA No. 8031
Attorneys for Applicant Curtis Bigelow and
Property Owner 2813 4" Ave W LLC

HELSELL
FETTERMAN
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 Helsell Fetterman LLP

1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98154-1154
206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on April 29, 2019 the foregoing document was

sent for delivery on the following party in the manner indicated:

Appedllant Contact:
Sharon Levine

2819 4™ Avenue W
Seattle, WA 98119

Appellant Contact:
Suzanne Grant

Appellant Contact:
Reed Lyons

Appellant Contact:
Charles & ClarissaMish

Appellant Contact:
Peter & Sandra Brust

Appellant Contact:
vy Arai Tabbara

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3

[ ] Viafirst classU. S. Mail
[ ] ViaLega Messenger

[ ] ViaFacsimile

X] ViaEmail to
sweetumseattl e@yahoo.com

[ ] Viafirst classU. S. Mall
[ ] ViaLega Messenger

[ ] ViaFacsimile

X] ViaEmail to
suzgrant206@gmail.com

[ ] Viafirst classU. S. Mall
[ ] ViaLega Messenger

[ ] ViaFacsimile

X] ViaEmail to
ardvarkeng@gmail.com

[ ] Viafirst classU. S. Mail
VialLega Messenger
ViaFacsimile

Via Email to ecmish@aol.com

Viafirst classU. S. Mail
VialLega Messenger
ViaFacsimile

X] ViaEmail to
packer.football @gmail.com

[]
[]
X
[]
L]
[]

[ ] Viafirst classU. S. Mail
[ ] ViaLega Messenger

[ ] ViaFacsimile

X] ViaEmail to

ivyarai @gmail.com
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Department Contact:
Allison Whitworth
Bruce Rips

SDCI

PO Box 34019
Sedttle, WA 98124

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 4

[ ] Viafirst classU. S. Mail

[ ] ViaLega Messenger

[ ] ViaFacsimile

X] ViaEmail to
Allison.whitworth@seattle.gov;
bruce.rips@seattle.gov

gKyna Gonzalez

Kyna Gonzalez, Legal Assistant
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