1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER		
7	CITY OF SEATTLE		
8	In the Matter of the Appeal of:		Hearing Examiner File: MUP-19-004; MUP-19-005; MUP-19-
9	GRANT PROTECTION FOR TREES, ET AL.,		006; MUP-19-007; MUP-19-008; MUP-19-009; MUP-19-010; MUP-19-
10		a decision issued by the Director,	011; MUP-19-012; MUP-19-013;
11	Department of Construction and Inspections. MUP-19-014; & MUP-19-015		
12			Department Reference: 3029801-LU & 3030630-LU
13			AMENDED NOTICE OF
14			AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
15	TO:	Office of the Hearing Examiner;	
16	TO:	Sharon Levine, Appellant;	
17	TO:	Suzanne Grant, Appellant;	
18	TO:	Reed Lyons, Appellant;	
19	TO:	Charles & Clarissa Mish, Appellant;	
20	TO:	Peter & Sandra Brust, Appellant;	
21	TO:	Ivy Arai Tabbara, Appellant; and	
22	TO:	Department of Construction and Inspection	s, Respondent.
23		PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the appearar	nce of the applicant, Curtis Bigelow, and
24	the pr	operty owner, 2813 4th Ave W LLC, is hereby	y entered in the above-entitled
25	proceeding, without waiving objections as to improper service or jurisdiction, through the		
			<u>H E L S E L L</u> F E T T E R M A N

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1

1	undersigned attorneys, Brandon S. Gribben and Samuel M. Jacobs of Helsell Fetterman			
2	LLP. You are hereby directed to serve all further notices, motions and pleadings, except			
3	original process, upon said attorneys at their address stated below.			
4	Respectfully submitted this 29 ^h day of April, 2019.			
5				
6	HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP			
7				
8	By: <u>s/Brandon S. Gribben</u> Brandon S. Gribben, WSBA No. 47638			
9	Samuel M. Jacobs, WSBA No. 8031 Attorneys for Applicant Curtis Bigelow and			
10	Property Owner 2813 4th Ave W LLC			
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	HELSELL			
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 Helsell Fetterman LLP 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200 Seattle, WA 98154-1154 206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM			

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	The undersigned hereby certifies that on April 29, 2019 the foregoing document was		
3	sent for delivery on the following party in the manner indicated:		
4 5 6 7	Appellant Contact: Sharon Levine 2819 4 th Avenue W Seattle, WA 98119	 Via first class U. S. Mail Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via Email to sweetumseattle@yahoo.com 	
8 9 10	<u>Appellant Contact:</u> Suzanne Grant	 Via first class U. S. Mail Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via Email to suzgrant206@gmail.com 	
11 12 13 14	<u>Appellant Contact:</u> Reed Lyons	 Via first class U. S. Mail Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via Email to ardvarkeng@gmail.com 	
15 16 17	<u>Appellant Contact:</u> Charles & Clarissa Mish	 Via first class U. S. Mail Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via Email to <u>ecmish@aol.com</u> 	
18 19 20	<u>Appellant Contact:</u> Peter & Sandra Brust	 Via first class U. S. Mail Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via Email to packer.football@gmail.com 	
21 22 23 24 25	<u>Appellant Contact:</u> Ivy Arai Tabbara	 Via first class U. S. Mail Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via Email to ivyarai@gmail.com 	
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3	HELSELL FETTERMAN Helsell Fetterman LLP 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200 Seattle, WA 98154-1154 206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM	

1 2 3 4	Department Contact: Allison Whitworth Bruce Rips SDCI PO Box 34019 Seattle, WA 98124	 Via first class U. S. Mail Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via Email to Allison.whitworth@seattle.gov; bruce.rips@seattle.gov
5		s/Kyna Gonzalez
6		Kyna Gonzalez, Legal Assistant
7		
8		
9 10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 4	HELSELL FETTERMAN Helsell Fetterman LLP 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4200

1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 7200 Seattle, WA 98154-1154 206.292.1144 WWW.HELSELL.COM